The following are retail tariffs/prices that were approved by BOCRA during the quarter
ending September 2016 and December 2016. Consumers are urged to visit websites for
respective service providers for detailed information. The respective websites are
www.orange.co.bw (for Orange Botswana), www.mascom.bw (for Mascom Wireless)
and www.btc.bw (for Botswana Telecommunications Corporation Limited).

AS AT SEPTEMBER 2016

Orange Botswana reduced roaming charges for countries in the GO AMEA region
which include Guinea, Ivory Coast, Senegal, Mali, Bissau Guinea, Niger, Tunisia,
Morocco, Kenya, Egypt, Cameroon, Equatorial Guinea, Jordan, Iraq, DRC, Mauritius,
Madagascar and France.

Table 1: Orange GO AMEA Voice and SMS charges

VOICE + SMS 1 Day 1 Week 1 Month
Voice — outgoing 10 minutes 20 minutes 50 minutes
Voice — receiving 10 minutes 20 minutes 50 minutes
SMS 20 40 100

Price P125.00 P235.00 P575.00

Table 2: Orange GO AMEA Data Charges

DATA 1 Day 1 Week 1 Month

Volume 60 MB 120 MB 300 MB

Price P99.00 P199.00 P399.00
2. Orange Botswana introduced the prepaid fixed wireless service known as Prepaid
Konnecta.

Table 3: Prepaid Konnecta Tariffs

OFFER VOLUME PRICE (BWP) VALIDITY
Prepaid Konnecta Basic 5GB 199 30 Days
Prepaid Konnecta Classic 10GB 349 30 Days
Prepaid Konnecta Prestige 20GB 599 30 Days
Prepaid Konnecta Premium | 50GB 1249 30 Days



http://www.orange.co.bw/
http://www.mascom.bw/
http://www.btc.bw/

3. Mascom reduced its prepaid voice tariffs.

Table 4: Mascom FlexiCall National Prepaid Voice Tariffs (Per Minute, VAT Inclusive)

Old Tariffs (BWP) Approved Tariffs (BWP)
Mascom-to-Mascom Peak 1.35 1.20
Off-peak 0.85 0.60
Off-off-peak 0.45 0.45
Mascom-to-Fixed-Networks | Peak 1.70 1.20
Off-peak 0.85 0.60
Off-off-peak 0.45 0.45
Mascom-to-Other-Mobile Peak 1.70 1.50
Off-peak 0.85 0.75
Off-off-peak 0.65 0.60

4, Mascom reduced its data tariffs for Pay-As-You-Surf (PAYS) which is applicable
for out of bundle data usage.

Table 5: Mascom PAYS Tariffs per MB (VAT Inclusive)

Tariffs are VAT Inclusive Old Tariff (BWP) Approved Tariff (BWP)
PAYS 1.05 0.95
5. Mascom increased call tariffs to Zimbabwe.

Table 6: Mascom International VVoice Call Tariffs to Zimbabwe Mobile Networks

Old Tariffs Approved Tariffs
Prepaid Calls (VAT Inclusive) | P3.40 P6.00
Postpaid calls (VAT | P2.91 P4.50
Exclusive)
AS AT DECEMBER 2016
6. Orange Botswana made changes to the existing All My Friends data service

package which gives access to social media networks.

Table 7: Orange Approved All My Friends Bundle Pricing

1-Day 1-Week 1-Month
Data (Services within bindle) | FREE UP TO 500MB FREE UP TO 500MB FREE UP TO 500MB
On-net minutes 5 minutes onOnet 20 minutes onOnet 60 minutes on-net
SMS 10 sms 50 sms 200 sms
Price P5 P20 P60
Off-bundle rate P0.99 per MB (For usage that is not permitted for bundle rating)




7. Mascom increased international tariffs for both prepaid and postpaid voice calls to
Zambia, Malawi, Lesotho and Mozambique mobile networks.

Table 8: Mascom Tariffs International Voice Call Tariffs To Certain Regional Destinations

PAST TARIFFS (VAT EXCLUSIVE) APPROVED TARIFFS (VAT EXCLUSIVE)
DESTINATION PREPAID (BWP) | POSTPAID (BWP) | PREPAID (BWP) POSTPAID (BWP)
Peak | Off- Peak Off-
Peak Peak
Lesotho Fixed 223 | 1.79 1.48 1.18 5.36 4.50
Lesotho Mobile 250 | 223 1.72 1.55 5.36 4.50
Malawi Fixed 223 | 1.79 1.48 1.18 5.36 4.50
Malawi Mobile 250 | 223 1.72 1.38 5.36 4.50
Mozambique Mobile | 2.50 | 2.23 2.50 2.20 5.36 4.50
Zambia Fixed 223 | 1.79 1.48 1.18 5.36 4.50
Zambia Mobile 250 | 223 1.72 1.38 5.36 4.50




